Illinois law.
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Section 1740.302  Filing Date of Permit Applications 

a)	An application for financial assistance shall be deemed filed on the date which the Board received the application, unless the Board notified the applicant within 30 days after the date of receipt of the application that the application is incomplete and the reason the Board finds it incomplete. 

b)	An application to receive financial assistance must be received by the Board not later than April 1, and no earlier than January 1, for the fiscal year beginning July 1 of the same year. 
